192 CTX
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 22-Feb-2024 1 Document Number: 28463
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
SMD (Chip), High Voltage

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 5 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 192 CTX series
33 μF / 400 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: 18 mm x 18 mm x 21 mm; blister tape on
reel
Ordering code: MAL219299607E2
Table 5
Note
(1) Determines the applicable row in the table “Endurance Test Duration and Useful Life”
Table 6
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR Rated capacitance at 100 Hz, tolerance ± 20 %
IR Rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz, 125 °C
IL1 Max. leakage current after 1 min at UR
tan δ Max. dissipation factor at 100 Hz
Z Max. impedance at 100 kHz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
(μF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
L x W x H
(mm)
IR
125 °C
100 Hz
(mA)
IL1
1 min
(μA)
tan δ
100 Hz
Z
10 kHz
20 °C
(Ω)
LIFE
CODE (1)
ORDERING CODE
MAL2192.....
400
2.2 10 x 10 x 10 30 96 0.20 14.5 L1 99601E3
4.7 12.5 x 12.5 x 13 50 126 0.20 5.9 L1 99602E3
5.6 12.5 x 12.5 x 16 65 137 0.20 5.2 L2 99603E3
10 16 x 16 x 16 90 190 0.20 2.9 L2 99604E3
15 16 x 16 x 21 110 250 0.20 2.1 L3 99605E3
22 18 x 18 x 16 120 334 0.20 1.7 L2 99606E3
33 18 x 18 x 21 160 466 0.20 1.1 L3 99607E3
ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL DATA
PARAMETER CONDITIONS VALUE
Voltage
Surge voltage for short periods IEC 60384-18, subclause 4.14 Us ≤ 1.10 x UR
Reverse voltage for short periods IEC 60384-18, subclause 4.16; TA ≤ 125 °C Urev ≤ 1 V
Current
Leakage current
After 1 min at UR IL1 ≤ 0.03 x CR x UR + 70 μA
After 5 min at UR IL5 ≤ 0.015 x CR x UR + 30 μA
Inductance
Equivalent series inductance (ESL)
Ø D = 10 mm Typ. 16 nH
Ø D ≥ 12.5 mm Typ. 18 nH
Resistance
Equivalent series resistance (ESR) at 100 Hz Calculated from tan δmax. and CR (see Table 5) ESR = tan δ/2πfCR
192 CTX
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 22-Feb-2024 6 Document Number: 28463